12
3
10
,5
90
24
,5
42

Accessory	 Code
Accessory	 Z
Order example 3030 S02 Z 00M0 00M0
Type 3030
Field bus (code) S02
Accessory (code) Z
Connection X1 and X3*, A-coded (code) 00M0
Connection X2**, B-coded (code) 00M0
*  X1 and X3 with Profibus DP version: B-coded
** X2 with Profibus DP version: A-coded
Connection X2**, B-coded	 Code
without connector socket, with M12 caps	 0000
M12 socket, B-coded, angle, without cable,
screw terminal	 00M0
M12 socket, A-coded, angle,
without cable for Profibus DP	 DPM0
Y cable + 1 x M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
without cable, screw terminal 	 00Y0
Y cable + M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
with 10 m cable, 0.34 mm²  PUR cable
10 m Sub-D connecting cable	 10Y0
Y cable + M12 socket, B-coded, angle,
with 10 m cable, 0.34 mm²  PUR cable
10 m Sub-D connecting cable	 10Y0
Overview of nominal sizes
DN 3030...H... 3030...D... 3030...F... 3030...U... 3030...N...
40 - 300 X - - - -
25 - X X X X
32 - X X - -
40 - X X - -
50 - X X X X
65 - X X - -
103030
Order data - Complete measurement device
K-Number	 Code
Ra ≤ 0.8 µm electropolished (internal/external)
surface finish data refer to medium wetted surfaces
(only housing configuration DU, DN)	 1503
Supply voltage	 Code
24 V DC	 C1
Option	 Code
Without option	 00
Profibus-DP	 DP
Order example 3030 000 DH WS 41 4 E M42 00 C1 -
Type 3030
Nominal size (code) 000
Housing configuration (code) DH
Connection (code) WS
Housing material (code) 41
Seal material (code) 4
Sensor material (code ) E
Device version (code) M42
Option (code) 00
Supply voltage (code) C1
K-Number (code) -
Connection	 Code
GEMÜ weldolet
(only housing configuration DH)	 WS
Union ends with insert (threaded socket Rp)
(only housing configuration DD)	 7R
DIN wafer-type flange
(only housing configuration DF)	 8
Butt weld spigot DIN 11850 series 2
(only housing configuration DU, DN)	 17
Housing material	 Code
1.4435	 stainless steel	 41
Housing configuration	 Code
Measurement device with GEMÜ in-line housing	 DD
Measurement device with GEMÜ wafer-type flange	 DF
Measurement device with GEMÜ weldolet	 DH
Measurement device with Neumo BioControl®
in-line housing	 DN
Measurement device with Tuchenhagen Varivent®
in-line housing	 DU
Sensor material	 Code
1.4435 / PEEK	 C
1.4435 / TFM 16	 E
Seal material	 Code
FPM (only housing configuration DH, DD, DF)	 4
EPDM 	 14
FFKM (Isolast J9505)
(only housing configuration DH, DD, DF)	 F5
Device version	 Code
Measurement device with field bus interfaces
(only for Option DP)	 M02
Measurement device 4 - 20 mA, 1 pulse output,
2 relay outputs (not for Option DP)	 M42
Measurement device temperature sensor, 4 - 20 mA,
1 pulse output, 2 relay outputs	 MT2
11 3030
Order data - Separate measurement device
Order example 3030 000 ZH 41 4 E M42 00 C1 -
Type 3030
Nominal size (code) 000
Housing configuration (code) ZH
Housing material (code) 41
Seal material (code) 4
Sensor material (code ) E
Device version (code) M42
Option (code) 00
Supply voltage (code) C1
K-Number (code) -
Housing material	 Code
1.4435	 stainless steel	 41
Housing configuration	 Code
Separate measurement device for
GEMÜ in-line housing	 ZD
Separate measurement device for
GEMÜ wafer-type flange	 ZF
Separate measurement device for
GEMÜ weldolet	 ZH
Separate measurement device for
Neumo BioControl® in-line housing	 ZN
Separate measurement device for
Tuchenhagen Varivent® in-line housing	 ZU
Seal material	 Code
FPM (only housing configuration ZH, ZD, ZF)	 4
EPDM 	 14
FFKM (Isolast J9505)
(only housing configuration ZH, ZD, ZF)	 F5
K-Number	 Code
Ra ≤ 0.8 µm electropolished (internal/external)
surface finish data refer to medium wetted surfaces
(only housing configuration DU, DN)	 1503
Supply voltage	 Code
24 V DC	 C1
Option	 Code
Without option	 00
Profibus-DP	 DP
Sensor material	 Code
1.4435 / PEEK	 C
1.4435 / TFM 16	 E
Device version	 Code
Measurement device, with field bus interfaces
(only for Option DP)	 M02
Measurement device 4 - 20 mA, 1 pulse output,
2 relay outputs (not for Option DP)	 M42
Measurement device temperature sensor,
1 pulse output, 2 relay outputs	 MT2
 S
ub